PJM 2017 - 2021 Weighted Average EFORd by Fuel Type

Unit Type

Fossil - Steam
All Fuel Types

Nuclear

Combustion Turbine

Combined Cycle
Hydro

Pumped Hydro
Diesel - Utility

Diesel - Landfill

Class Average Values Effective June 1, 2022

Rating
All
0-199
200 - 799
800 Plus
All
All
0-19
20-49
50 Plus
All
All
All
All

All

# of Units

247
135
92
20
35
491
134
120
237
216
212
25
86

111

WEFORd
13.593
13.296
12.778
15.633
0.937
5.777
18.557
8.083
4.500
3.629
7.367
4.132
7.063

13.663



